
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

 

Invites Sealed Bids 
for

Suppl y of 1500 KVA Standby Generator

Petrojam Limited hereby invites bids for the Supply of a 1500 KVA 
Standby Generator. 

Eligibility Requirements:
(1) Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) 
(2) Valid Certifi cate of Registration with the Public Procurement 

Commission (PPC) of Jamaica in the categories of “General 
Supplies” or “Electrical Equipment, Parts and Supplies”. 

Bidding Documents will be available for download as at Wednesday,
April 30, 2025 on the Government of Jamaica Electronic
Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. Registration
instructions are available on the website listed on the system.
Registration is required for vendors to participate in the Tender.

Bids shall be valid for a period one hundred twenty (120)
calendar days after the bid closing date. Bids must be submitted 
online via www.gojep.gov.jm  no later than Wednesday, May 21, 2025 
at 2:00 p.m.

Online Bid Opening takes place on Wednesday, May 21, 2025 at
2:05 p.m. An online bid opening report will be sent to all bidders that 
submit a proposal.

For additional information, please visit Petrojam Limited’s website 
at http://www.petrojam.com. 

This is an online managed Tender, and tender documents and 
Supplier Bids will only be made available and accepted via the 
Government Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). 
No offl  ine (hard copies) Bids will be accepted and there will be 
no physical tender box for drop-off  of Bids.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst 
be registered and know how to use the Electronic Procurement 
System, www.gojep.gov.jm.

Please register on the e-GP System by selecting the Register 
as a supplier link from the home page.

For assistance, and training, please contact the support desk 
at 876-932-5220.

    

SOUTHERN REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

INVITATION TO BID
This is an online tender where tenders will only be accepted via the 
Government Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm).
No offl  ine (hard copies) will be accepted and there will be no 
physical tender box for drop-off  of tender documents.

To submit tender, please register on the e-GP System
(www.gojep.gov.jm).

For assistance, please contact the support desk at (876) 932-5220.
Procuring Entity: Southern Regional Health Authority 

(SRHA)
SCOPE: The Procurement of CCTV Equipment 

for the Regional Offi  ce within the Southern 
Regional Health Authority - retender

PPC Grade &/Or 
Category:

Computers & Supplies, Computers, 
Computer Equipment Parts and
Supplies or computers & related
Services

Ref No: HFRG-CCTV-SRHA/0133B
Lot 1
1. Desktop Workstations
2. 1500 Uninterruptible Power Supply
3. 100 TB Storage

Lot 2
1. Firewall 
 
Bidders may bid on ANY ONE or BOTH LOTS.

Contact
Information: Director, Public Procurement 
Address of Entity: 3 Brumalia Road, Mandeville, Manchester
Telephone No(s): 961-8344, 962-8232 or 962-9491
AVAILABILITY OF
BID DOCUMENTS Tuesday, April 29, 2025

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED WITH TENDER SUBMISSION -
• Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC);
• Proof of current registration with Public Procurement 

Commission (PPC) in the category mentioned above;
• Completed and Signed Bid Submission Form.

BID CLOSING DATE - Tuesday, May 12, 2025 @ 12:00 p.m 

The tender must be valid for a period of 90 days commencing
Tuesday, May 12, 2025. 

 

I NVITATION TO BID
Rehabilitation of Sections of Edwards Avenue,

Runaway Bay, St. Ann
ITB#: NCB-2025-04-PD/013

Description of Works: Rehabilitation of Sections of Edwards
Avenue, Runaway Bay, St. Ann

Eligibility: A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate, Public Procurement 
Commission Certifi cation (as per the bidding document), signed
Letter of Bid, attendance at the mandatory site visit, completed
and signed Bill of Quantities and Bid Security in the amount of 
$500,000.00 are required at Bid Submission.

Mandatory Site Visit: A Mandatory Site Visit will be held on 
Thursday, May 8, 2025 at 11:00 a.m. along the Old Road at 
the entrance of Edwards Avenue.  A maximum of two (2)
representatives per Bidder is invited to attend.  The names of 
the representatives MUST be submitted to the TEF on or before 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025.

Contact Information: procurement@tef.gov.jm 

Tender Document: The Tender Document will be available on the 
GoJ Electronic Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm for
download from Friday, April 25, 2025. Registration is required for 
vendors to participate; instructions are available on the website. 

Failure to obtain the bidding documents from the TEF via the GoJ 
Electronic Procurement website will result in the Bidder’s ineligibility 
to participate in the procurement process.

Deadline for Submission: Bids must be submitted online 
via www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Monday, May 26, 2025 at
2:00 p.m. Online Bid Opening takes place on the same day at 
2:15 p.m.


